
:)ccision No. 69792 

~ZFOrs TIlE PUBLIC UTILITIE5 CO!vlMISZIo~r OF 'l'!-!Z STATZ OF cAtIFO~r.rA 

PEIL J02, Il~C. ~ a corpora.tion, 
PHILIP D. SBP:.r:z, ?resident:, 

( 
I 

Complainant, 
) 

VS .. Case No. 8131 

PACIFIC TZLZPI-IONZ, 

Defendant. 

Azt:hur Shivell, for complainant. 
Lawler, Feii:: & Hall, 'by Robert c. Copoo, 

for defendant .. 
logcr P..rtJ.cbcrgh, City Attorney, by 

~1icha.el T.. Sa-oer, for the Police, 
Dcpartment of Ute City of los Angeles, 
intervener. 

Complainant ceerca rcstora!:ion of' telc?bone ::;e%Vicc at 

7431 V;rn I~uy~ Zlvd., Van Nuy~, Califo:nia. Intcr...m rC3toraZion was 

ordered pcndinz fu:-ther oroor (Decision No. 69152, dated Jtme 1, 1955) • 

Defendant ':; 3nS't'1cr alleges that on or about April G, 1965" 

it had reasonable cause to believe th~t service to Philip Shatz, 

under nomecr 7S.7-9Z57, was being or w~ to be ~ed as an l.n:;tru­

tlCutality directly or j .. 41di~ctly to vl.olatc or aid and abet viola­

tion of 1&-1, :md therefore defendant was re~uired to disconnect 

ser.rl.ec pursuant to the decizion in ~ Tclepl,one Disconnection, 

47 Cal. F.U.C. 353. 
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'c. 8181 - MEE/AB* 

The matter was heard and submitted before Examiner DeWolf 

at Los Angeles on September 13,. 1965. 

By letter of April 5, 1965 7 the Chief of Police of the 

City of Los Angeles advised defendant that the telephOne under 

number 787-9857 waS being used to disseminate horse-racing informa~ 

tion used in connection with booknull~ing in violation of Penal Code 

Section 3373, and requested disconnection (Exhibit Z). Defendant 

notified the subscriber of disconnection (Exhibit 1). 

Complainant testified that he is the owner and operator 

of a bar and has no knowledge of any illegal use of the telephone. 

Complainant testified that one of his employees was arrested for 

bookmaking. and he was discharg.ed and is no- longer on the premises. 

Complainant further testified that telephone service is 

essential in. the conduct and operation of his business and he did 

not and will not use the telephone for any unlawful purpose. 

A deputy city attorney appeared and cross-examined the 

complainant, but no testimony·was offered on behalf of any law 

enforcement agency. 

We find that defendant's action was based upon reasonable 

cause, and the evidence fa:i.ls to show that the telephone was used 

for any illegal purpose. Complainant is entitled to restoration 

of service. 
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"C .. &181 - ~1ZZ 

IT IS Cl;oEr~ that Deei~ion No. 59152, dated June 1, 1965, 

temporarily restorillg. service 'to cocplainant, i~ made perma:ncnt~ 

subject to defendant':> tariff l'rovisionz and. cxizeirlg a.pplieable law. 

The effective date of t:'liz o.OOl: ~1'U1l1 be twenty days 

after the date hereof. 

Dated. at~_--.,;.San __ Fra.n __ OS<»_· _' __ , California, this /;J,.{; 

day of· ____ ..lIQr.xC.:..TO:::;.::B:;.:E_R~ __ , 1965 .. 

COmm:i.ssloncrs 

Comm1ss1onor Potor :&:. lU.tehoU. bo1l:lg 
nocossar11y abSont. 4i~ not partiCipato 
1n tho ~1~;os1't1on, ot th1s proeec4iQg. 
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